Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Alan Gregory	10/10/2005
Christine Janet Martin	10/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth	
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11659936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)660-7973

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

hermanm3@wyeth.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Herman Address Line 1: Five Giralda Farms

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM102800
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Herman

Total Attachments: 6

source=AM102800 Assignment#page1.tif source=AM102800 Assignment#page2.tif source=AM102800 Assignment#page3.tif source=AM102800 Assignment#page4.tif source=AM102800 Assignment#page5.tif

REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0176

PATENT 500756434

source=AM102800 Assignment#page6.tif

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the What day of October Two thousand and five

BETWEEN:-

- (1) Matthew Alan Gregory of 19 Riddy Lane, Bourn, Cambridge, CB3 7SP (hereinafter called "the Inventor") of the one part; and
- (2) Biotica Technology Limited whose principal place of business is at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr Saffron Walden, Essex, CB10 1XL, hereinafter called "the Assignee" of the other part.

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Inventor has made the invention ("the Invention") described in patent application PCT/GB2005/003158 and related applications ("the Patents").
- (B) The Invention was made by the Inventor in the course of his duties as an employee of the Assignee and in circumstances where the Invention belongs to the Assignee.
- (C) The parties wish to enter into this Agreement in order to confirm the vesting of all rights in the Invention in the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

1 Assignment

- 1.1 The Inventor agrees and acknowledges that the Invention was made by him in circumstances where the rights in the Invention belong to the Assignee as a matter of law.
- In the premises and in consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Inventor (the receipt of which the Inventor acknowledges) the Inventor HEREBY ASSIGNS with full title guarantee absolutely to the Assignee free from any encumbrances all his rights in and relating to the Invention (to the extent that the same may not have vested automatically in the Assignee) including, without limitation:-
 - 1.2.1 the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Invention;
 - 1.2.2 the copyright, design right and rights in the nature of copyright and design right throughout the world in any drawings, designs, models, prototypes or other items embodying or relating to the Invention for the full term of copyright and design right in such items including any renewals, extensions or reversions of such term;
 - 1.2.3 the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain registered design or similar protection throughout the world in respect of such drawings, designs, models, prototypes or other items.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and powers arising from the rights assigned under this clause 1 ("the Rights") including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringements committed prior to the date of this Agreement.

2 Further Assurance

- 2.1 The Inventor agrees that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents (including the making of or deposing to any declaration or oath) as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee of the Rights.
- 2.2 The Inventor agrees that at the cost of the Assignee he will render all such assistance of which he is capable as may be required by the Assignee for the purpose of obtaining patents or other registered protection in respect of the Invention, in support of any action for infringement of any patents or other rights subsisting in respect of or relating to the Invention and in any proceedings in which the validity of any such patents or other rights is put in issue.
- 2.3 Without prejudice to the generality of the confidentiality obligations owed by the Inventor to the Assignee under his employment contract with the Assignee, the Inventor agrees that he will not, without the prior written permission of the Assignee, disclose the Invention or any information relating to the Invention to any other person whatsoever PROVIDED ALWAYS that, should the Inventor's employment by the Assignee come to an end, this obligation shall not, following such termination, apply to any information that is or becomes generally known to the public other than through the act or default of the Inventor or is disclosed to the Inventor without obligation of confidence by a third party who has not derived it directly or indirectly from the Assignee or the Inventor.

3 Warranties

The Inventor warrants, represents and undertakes to the Assignee that:

- 3.1 the Specification describes the Invention to the best of the Inventor's ability and he has handed over to the Assignee all documents, notes, correspondence, drawings, models, prototypes and other items relating to the Invention;
- 3.2 he believes he is the true and first inventor of the Invention;
- 3.3 he is the sole beneficial owner of the Rights;
- he has not granted any licences or permissions to use the Invention or suffered any of the Rights to be the subject of any charge, mortgage or other encumbrance;
- 3.5 he has not done and is not aware of anything which may prevent patents being granted in respect of the Invention or cause any such patents to be invalid;

4 General

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of these matters this document has been executed by the parties on the date set out at the beginning of this Agreement

Signed by Mark Bodmer (CEO) duly authorised for and on behalf of)))	M. Borland
Biotica Technology Limited)	1 47
in the presence of (Name) (Address)))))	MARIA SMITH 64. THE MALTINGS
(Occupation)))	CIT DUMENT ESSER CMBIRY BUSINESS DEVELORMENT AND IP MANGER
Signed by Matthew Alan Gregory)	anthours 10.00
in the presence of)))	Medito,
(Name))	MARIA SMITH
(Address))))	64. THE MALTNES OF DUNNOW ESSER, CALG 1BY
(Occupation))	RISINESS DEVELOPMENT AND IP MANAGER.

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made the **!!** day of October Two thousand and five

BETWEEN:-

- (1) Christine Janet Martin of 77 Thornton Road, Girton, Cambridge, CB3 0NR (hereinafter called "the Inventor") of the one part; and
- (2) Biotica Technology Limited whose principal place of business is at Chesterford Research Park, Little Chesterford, Nr Saffron Walden, Essex, CB10 1XL, hereinafter called "the Assignee" of the other part.

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Inventor has made the invention ("the Invention") described in patent application PCT/GB2005/003158 and related applications ("the Patents").
- (B) The Invention was made by the Inventor in the course of his duties as an employee of the Assignee and in circumstances where the Invention belongs to the Assignee.
- (C) The parties wish to enter into this Agreement in order to confirm the vesting of all rights in the Invention in the Assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

<u>Assignment</u>

- 1.1 The Inventor agrees and acknowledges that the Invention was made by him in circumstances where the rights in the Invention belong to the Assignee as a matter of law.
- In the premises and in consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Inventor (the receipt of which the Inventor acknowledges) the Inventor HEREBY ASSIGNS with full title guarantee absolutely to the Assignee free from any encumbrances all his rights in and relating to the Invention (to the extent that the same may not have vested automatically in the Assignee) including, without limitation:-
 - 1.2.1 the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the Invention;
 - 1.2.2 the copyright, design right and rights in the nature of copyright and design right throughout the world in any drawings, designs, models, prototypes or other items embodying or relating to the Invention for the full term of copyright and design right in such items including any renewals, extensions or reversions of such term;
 - 1.2.3 the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain registered design or similar protection throughout the world in respect of such drawings, designs, models, prototypes or other items.

TOGETHER WITH all rights and powers arising from the rights assigned under this clause 1 ("the Rights") including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringements committed prior to the date of this Agreement.

2 Further Assurance

- 2.1 The Inventor agrees that at the request and cost of the Assignee he will at all times hereafter do all such acts and execute all such documents (including the making of or deposing to any declaration or oath) as may reasonably be necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignee of the Rights.
- 2.2 The Inventor agrees that at the cost of the Assignee he will render all such assistance of which he is capable as may be required by the Assignee for the purpose of obtaining patents or other registered protection in respect of the Invention, in support of any action for infringement of any patents or other rights subsisting in respect of or relating to the Invention and in any proceedings in which the validity of any such patents or other rights is put in issue.
- 2.3 Without prejudice to the generality of the confidentiality obligations owed by the Inventor to the Assignee under his employment contract with the Assignee, the Inventor agrees that he will not, without the prior written permission of the Assignee, disclose the Invention or any information relating to the Invention to any other person whatsoever PROVIDED ALWAYS that, should the Inventor's employment by the Assignee come to an end, this obligation shall not, following such termination, apply to any information that is or becomes generally known to the public other than through the act or default of the Inventor or is disclosed to the Inventor without obligation of confidence by a third party who has not derived it directly or indirectly from the Assignee or the Inventor.

3 Warranties

The Inventor warrants, represents and undertakes to the Assignee that:

- 3.1 the Specification describes the Invention to the best of the Inventor's ability and he has handed over to the Assignee all documents, notes, correspondence, drawings, models, prototypes and other items relating to the Invention;
- 3.2 he believes he is the true and first inventor of the Invention;
- 3.3 he is the sole beneficial owner of the Rights;
- 3.4 he has not granted any licences or permissions to use the Invention or suffered any of the Rights to be the subject of any charge, mortgage or other encumbrance;
- he has not done and is not aware of anything which may prevent patents being granted in respect of the Invention or cause any such patents to be invalid;

4 General

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.

IN WITNESS of these matters this document has been executed by the parties on the date set out at the beginning of this Agreement

Signed by Mark Bodmer (CEO) duly authorised for and on behalf of	3 Manu
Biotica Technology Limited	
in the presence of) (100 00
(Name)	MARIA SUITH
(Address)	64 THE MALTINGS CRAFT DUNMON BSER CM6 184
(Occupation)	DWNESS DEVELOPMENT & IP MANACER
Signed by Christine Janet Martin) C D Mirtin) }
in the presence of)
(Name)) DK STOPHON L. MAKTIN
(Address)	77 NOKNTON KOAR) GIKTON) CB3 ONR
(Occupation)) LEGARCII SCIENTIST

PATENT REEL: 022120 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 01/16/2009